EA OLEDS102-6
INCL CONTROLLER SSD1306B FOR SPI AND I²C
DISPLAY VISIONS GmbH Fon: +49 (0)8105-7780 90 Issue: 12-2024
Zeppelinstraße 19 Fax: +49 (0)8105-7780 99
D-82205 Gilching e-Mail: info@lcd-module.de
Germany Web: www.lcd-module.de
 Dimension 39x41x3.3mm
FEATURES

• 3 VERSIONS (WITH / W.O. POLARISOR AND PROTECTION GLASS) IN VARIOUS COLORS)
• FAST RESPONSE TIME, NO AFTERGLOW
ORDERING CODES
• GRAPHIC 102x64, yellow, black background, incl. protection glass EA OLEDS102-6GGA
• GRAPHIC 102x64, yellow, black background, w./o. protection glass EA OLEDS102-6LGA
• GRAPHIC 102x64, white, black background, w./o. protection glass EA OLEDS102-6LWA
WITH A MINIMUM ORDER QTY. OF 10,000 PCS.
• GRAPHIC 128x64, with Polariser (Standard) EA OLEDS102-6LxA
x: E  = Green
 B = Blue
 R  = Red
ACCESSORIES
• TEST BOARD WITH USB-INTERFACE EA 9781-2USB
• SOCKET 4.8mm HOCH (2 PCS. ARE REQUIRED) EA FL-14P
• TOUCHPANEL, 4-WIRE ANALOGUE SELF-ADHESIVE EA TOUCH102-1*)
• TOUCHPANEL, PCAP, SELF-ADHESIVE EA TOUCH102-17C1
• ZIFF CONNECTOR FOR TOUCH, BOTTOM CONTACT EA WF100-04S
• ZIFF CONNECTOR FOR PCAP TOUCH, BOTTOM CONTACT EA WF100-06S
*) ONLY IN COMBINATION WITH EA OLEDS102-6GGA.
EA OLEDS102-6
Printing and typographical errors reserved. Page 2
DISPLAY VISIONS reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
EA OLED SERIES
With its EA OLED series DISPLAY VISIONS launched worldwide the first display family with OLED-
technology for direct mounting and soldering. In comparison to standard displays there’s no FFC/FPC
cable/connector that may lose contact, this OLED series will be soldered directly or put into a standard 2.54
mm precision socket.
It is designed for compact handheld equipment and provides a lot real advantages:
- Extreme compact with a large viewing area
- Super flat with 2.4 mm (without frontal protection glass)
- SPI and I²C interface
- Simple mounting with direct soldering
- Ex stock available from 1 pc. off
- Long life time (>50,000h for yellow)
- Wide temperature range (-40..+80°C)
- Fast response time (10µs), no afterglow
VERSIONS
The EA OLEDS102-6 is available in 3 different versions:
EA OLEDS102-6GGA / Allround
This module is perfect for rough environment. An additional frontal glass protects the display against scratch,
shock and UV light. Thanks to its integrated polariser there’s no need for an additionally smoked glass.
EA OLEDS102-6LGA and -6LWA / Flat
This module is the standard module and does fit for the most applications. The flat design (2.4 mm) makes
the display perfect for smallest equipment. The background is always deep black for best contrast.
COLORS (CUSTOM MADE)
The standard colors are yellow and white.
The flat version EA OLEDS102-6LGA is on customers request available in 3 more colors. The minimum order
quantity is 10,000 pcs., lead time is about 20 weeks. Samples are available on request.
Interface and software are 100% compatible. The yellow color provides highest brightness and longest life
time.
EA OLEDS102-6LEA
EA OLEDS102-6LRA
EA OLEDS102-6LBA
EA OLEDS102-6
Printing and typographical errors reserved. Page 3
DISPLAY VISIONS reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
APPLICATION EXAMPLES